
T9...
Intelligent Manifolds

Features

No leakage technology

> High density forging brass body 

> No leakage technology 

> Axial static seal technology

> Split type pipe connector, select pipe 

> connector based on the heating pipe’s dimension

> Clip-on wall-mounting bracket , easy installation 

> Nature color, surface anti-corrosion processing

Technical Data
• Material：Brass(HPb59-3)
• Operating Pressure：PN10
• Medium tempearture：5～95℃ 
• Manifold distance：50mm
• Connect port：G1" 
• Control interface：M30×1.5mm
                                        Stroke 3mm (11-14)

High density integral 
forging brass body

Model

T902

T903

T904

T905

T906

T907

T908

T909

Specification Width (mm)

177

227

277

327

377

427

477

527

(Dimension :mm)

Components Introduction
①  manual adjuster    ② loop control valve    
③ thermal actuator(order separately)    ④ water collector  
⑤ water separator    ⑥ flow balancing valve    ⑦ mounting bracket 
⑧ pipe connector (order separately)    ⑨ Staight ball vavle   
⑩ A9-M terminal combination valve 

Selection Table

2-loop
3-loop

4-loop

5-loop

6-loop

7-loop
8-loop
9-loop

Manifolds is composed of water separator and water collector, 
bracket and terminal fittings, water separator with built-in 
balancing valves, and the water collector with built in shut-off 
valves suitable for thermal actuator which is controlled by room 
thermostat to meet individual requirement for comfortable 
room temperature.
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