## T9...

### Intelligent Manifolds

# High density integral forging brass body

No leakage technology

Manifolds is composed of water separator and water collector, bracket and terminal fittings, water separator with built-in balancing valves, and the water collector with built in shut-off valves suitable for thermal actuator which is controlled by room thermostat to meet individual requirement for comfortable room temperature.



#### **Features**

- > High density forging brass body
- > No leakage technology
- > Axial static seal technology
- > Split type pipe connector, select pipe
- > connector based on the heating pipe's dimension
- > Clip-on wall-mounting bracket , easy installation
- > Nature color, surface anti-corrosion processing

#### **Technical Data**

• Material: Brass(HPb59-3)

• Operating Pressure: PN10

• Medium tempearture: 5 ~ 95℃

• Manifold distance: 50mm

• Connect port: G1"

• Controlinterface: M30×1.5mm

Stroke 3mm (11-14)

#### **Selection Table**

Model	Specification	Width (mm)
T902	2-loop	177
T903	3-loop	227
T904	4-loop	277
T905	5-loop	327
T906	6-loop	377
T907	7-loop	427
T908	8-loop	477
T909	9-loop	527

#### **Components Introduction**

① manual adjuster ②loop control valve

3 thermal actuator(order separately) 4 water collector

⑤water separator ⑥flow balancing valve ⑦mounting bracket

